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Academic Calendar - Odd Semester 2025-26

For Odd Semester - I, ITI, V & VII (July 2025 - January 2026)

Even Semester Commencement (January 2026-May 2026)

III, V & VII Sem ISem
(UG-PG) (UG-PG)
0Odd Semester Commencement (July 2025- Dec 2025) 14-Jul-25 21-Jul-25
B. Tech-2"" & 3" Year and M. Tech, BCA. BBA-2* Year 14-Jul-25
B. Tech-4" Year, BBA-3" Year & MBA-2"™ Year 29-Jul-25
Total Number of Weeks 18 17
MONTHS/WEEKS | ACTIVITIES/EVENTS [ DAY / DATE
Jul-25 Total Nos. of Teaching days | 16 | 10
HOLIDAY-Muharram | Sunday, July 6
Registration & Commencement of Odd Semester 2025-26 | 14-07-2025 21-Jul-25
Orientation & Induction- SANGYAN 2025 I 15-Jul-25 July 22-31
Aug-25 Total Nos. of Teaching days | 23 l 23
HOLIDAY-World Tribal Day & Raksha Bandhan | Saturday, 9 August, 2025
HOLIDAY-Independence Day ] Friday, 15 August, 2025
HOLIDAY-Janmashtami I Saturday, 16 August, 2025
Sep-25 Total Nos. of Teaching days 24 [ 24
Engineer's Day: Yadupati Singhania Memorial Lecture Monday, 15 September, 2025
HOLIDAY-Navratra Sthapna | Monday, 22 September, 2025
UMANG-2025 | Monday, 29 September, 2025
HOLIDAY-Dussehra Break | Tuesday, 30 September, 2025
Oct-25 Total Nos. of Teaching days | 13 | 13
HOLIDAY-Dusschra Break | October 1, 2025
HOLIDAY-Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti | Thursday, 2 October, 2025
HOLIDAY-Diwali Break (Students) | October 13-25, 2025
Mid Term Examination, Regular Classes will be held as per time table | October 27-31
Nov-25 Total Nos. of Teaching days | 24 l 24
HOLIDAY-Guru Nanak Jayanti ‘ Wednesday, 5 November, 2025
Last Teaching Day I Saturday, 29 November, 2025
Dec-25 Commencement of End Term Theory Examinations | Monday, 1 December, 2025
Last day of End Term Theory Examination | Saturday, 13 December, 2025
HOLIDAY-Winter Break (Students) | December 15-31, 2025
Employees Sparts Fiesta 2025 [ Friday, 19 December, 2025
HOLIDAY-Christmas | Thursday, 25 December, 2025
Jan-26 HOLIDAY-Winter Break (Students) | Thursday, 1 January, 2026
Commencement of End Term Practical Examinations | Monday, 5 January, 2026
End Term Exam Resull | Friday, 23 January, 2026
Odd Sem | Total Nos. of Teaching days | 100 | 94
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Academic Calendar - Even Semester 2025-26

For Even Semester - I1, IV, VI & VIII (January 2026-May 2026)

11, IV, VI & VIII (UG-PG)

Even Semester Commencement (January 2026 - May 2026) Friday, 2 January, 2026
Total Number of Weeks | 15
MONTHS/WEEKS ‘ ACTIVITIES/EVENTS [ DAY / DATE
Jan-26 Total Nos, of Teaching days | 25
zRgzg:;;atiun & Commencement of Even Semester Friday, 2 January, 2026
HOLIDAY (Republic Day) ‘ Monday, 26 January, 2026
Feb-26 Total Nos. of Teaching days 24
Panache' 2026 February 12-13, 2026
HOLIDAY-Mahashivratri Sunday, 15 February, 2026
Mar-26 Total Nos. of Teaching days 21
HOLIDAY (Holika Dahan) Tuesday, 3 March, 2026
HOLIDAY (Dhulandi) | Wednesday, 4 March, 2026
E?ﬂ;;:;lI:Ei::.at]irlnllr;att‘:g]]le(SessmnaI), Regular Classes will Mareh 9-13, 2026
HOLIDAY Eid-Ul-Fitr (Ramzan Id) | Friday, 20 March, 2026
HOLIDAY (Ram Navami) |  Thursday, 26 March, 2026
HOLIDAY (Mahavir Jayanti) I Tuesday, 31 March, 2026
Apr-26 Total Nos. of Teaching days | 21
HOLIDAY (Ambedkar Jayanti) | Tuesday, 14 April, 2026
Last Teaching Day [ Saturday, 18 April, 2026
End Term Practical Examinations | Monday, 20 April, 2026
End Term Theory Examinations | Monday, 27 April, 2026
May-26 Last day of End Term Theory Examination Saturday, 9 May, 2026
End Term Exam Result | Friday, 29 May, 2026
Jun-26 HOLIDAY (Maharana Pratap Jayanti) Wednesday, 17 June, 2026
HOLIDAY-Muharram Friday, 26 June, 2026
Even Sem Total Nos. of Teaching days 91
Odd Semester Commencement (July - December 2026)
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